their final subdivision plat for approval by the City’s City Council; 

WHEREAS, the Subdividers have provided to the City their Infrastructure 
Performance Guarantee Irrevocable Letter of Credit #837 issued by The Bank of 
Edwardsville in the sum of Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($325,000.00) 
for the reconstruction of DD Road along the frontage of Lot No. 1 of the subdivision and 
for the infrastructure improvements required for the subdivision, which is in due and 
proper form and which has been accepted by the City; 

WHEREAS, the Subdividers have presented to the City a Potable Water and